FORM PTO-1619A Expires C6/30/59 OM8 C651-0027

11-08-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**





10-19-80 RECORD.	101508373	
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	PATENTS ONLY	
Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or co Conveyance Type	pγ(ies).
New Resultation (New Resultation)	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Re-assignm	ent
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		ecution Date Day Year
Name (line 1) [(New)(a Bank N	ew Jersey, N.A. 09	26 00
Name (line 2)		. P. B.
Second Party		cution Date 1 Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name (line 1) Thomson- Leeds Com	pany, +nc is an assi	ent to be recorded ignment and the
Name (tine 2)	domiciled States, an	party is not in the United appointment
Address (line 1) 450 Park Avenue	(Designati	ative is attached. ion must be a
Address (line 2) 2nd Floor	Assignme	iocument from nt.)
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10016 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Add	dress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (tine 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
1/07/2000 DBYRNE 00000096 4244130		
1 FC:581		
1 FORDUT	in the transfer per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing	g the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.P. ATENT

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OND COST	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephon	e Number			
Name RETURN TO:				
Address (line 1) FEDERAL RESEARCH (CORP			
Address (line 2) 400 SEVENTH STREET	- NVV			
Address (line 3) WASHINGTON DC 20	0004			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveya including any attachments.	ance document #			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	1			
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s) D280, 958 4, 776, 552			
4,691,04	7 D284,588 D220,159			
4,785,940	314,091 5,375,725			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	tent application was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT			
Enter PCT application number	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties invo	olved. # 26			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$			
Dancoit Account	r= 1 1			
Wethou of Lightern				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the ac Deposit Account Number:				
- Authorization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes No No			
Statement and Signature	and one			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
DENEEN SANDERS Ulu pu	10-16-00 Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			

PATENT

REEL: 011204 FRAME: 0181

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT

FAILNIS ONL!					
Conveying F	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if ac	dditional names of conveyir	ng parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Conveying Parties				Month Day Year
Warrie (line i)					
Name (line 2)					
_					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	-		Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties	attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	_			
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					document to be recorded s an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				d d	eceiving party is not omiciled in the United states, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				a	omestic representative is ttached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					ssignment.)
•					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Patent Application Number	Number(s) or the Patent Number	Mark if additional n	umbers attached numbers for the same	e property).
	tent Application Numb		1	Patent Number	(5)
	(cit Application		0279 691	D350,366	D297,084
			D282,127	D281,085	D285, 758
			D279,442	D230,160	3,978,599
			0278,109	D283, 473	0279,151
			0322,287	D280, 165	D248,50
					I .

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving partic	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				_
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Enter either the	umber(s) or Patent Nur Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (Mark if additional no	umbers attached umbers for the sa Patent Numb	me property). er(s)
Pat	tent Application Number(s)		2001 520	0331 37	
			3,421,321		

PATENT REEL: 011204 FRAME: 0183

PATENT COLLATERAL RE-ASSIGNMENT

This Re-Assignment is effective as of September 26, 2000.

WHEREAS, The Chase Manhattan Bank ("Chase"), as a successor-ininterest to Chemical Bank New Jersey, N.A. ("Chemical Bank"), having an address of 695 Route 46 West, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of October 28, 1999, by and between Chase and Thomson-Leeds Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), having an address of 450 Park Avenue South, New York, New York 10016, which modified and superceded that certain Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of April 4, 1994, by and between Chemical Bank and the Company, is the assignee of certain patents and patent registrations/applications identified on Schedule A (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, as a result of the Company's full satisfaction of the Obligations (as that term is defined in the Agreement), Chase is desirous of re-assigning its entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to the Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Chase hereby re-assigns to the Company all of the right, title and interest of Chase, on a world-wide basis, in and to the Intellectual Property, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Intellectual Property and other evidence of ownership thereof listed on Schedule A.

Chase also re-assigns to the Company rights to all causes of action for infringement or violation by others of any rights in the Intellectual Property and any recoveries resulting from infringement or violation of such rights.

Chase agrees to execute and deliver to the Company all such documents as may reasonably be requested by the Company to effectuate this Re-Assignment.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

Name: Onder Johnson
Title: O. C. President

PATENT REEL: 011204 FRAME: 0184

SCHEDULE A

PATENT LIST

9/19/00

Patent Description	Patent No.	Date Issued
Animated Display Sign	4,244,130	01/13/81
Attachment for Cigarette Rack	D280,958	10/15/83
Book Rest	4,776,552	10/11/88
Calendar Display	4,691,047	05/27/86
Calendar Display Design (Design)	D284,588	07/08/86
Circular Collapsible Dump F/S	D280,159	08/20/85
Collapsible Display and Dispensing	4,785,944	11/22/88
Collapsible Display and Dispensing Counter Display Case with Locking Means	314,091	01/29/91
Coupon Dispensing Device	(Application Denied)	
Dispenser Peg Hook	5,375,725	12/27/94
Display Sign	D279,691	07/16/85
End Cap Display	D350,366	09/06/94
Floor Display	D297,084	08/09/88
Floor Display for Books	D282,127	01/14/86
Floor Mat Hanger (Design)	D287,085	12/09/86
Floor Merchandiser (Design)	D285,758	08/28/86
Floor Stand (80/100/120) (Design)	D279,442	07/02/85
Floor Stand (20/40/60) (Design)	D280,160	08/20/85

09/19/00 03:27 PM (18133)

Illuminated Display Device	3,978,599	09/07/76
Literature Holder	D278,109	05/01/92
Price Display Design (Design)	D283,473	04/22/86
Product Spacer for Merchandiser	D279,151	06/11/85
Retractable Information Selector	D322,287	12/10/91
Rolled Up Message Display Row Divider for Cigarette Rack	D280,165	08/20/85
Shelf Extender for Displaying Merch.	D298,501	11/15/89
Shelf Support Structure	3,921,539	11/25/75
Swivel Podium (Design)	D331,375	05/01/92

3

09/19/00 03:27 PM (18133)

4078/73235-016 NYLIB2/777384 v2

RECORDED: 10/19/2000